s
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- P
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
ONE POINT STABILIZED OPEN FLOW OR DELIVERABILITY TEST
Type Test: _ (See Instructions on Reverse Side)
D Open Flow &/SJ' ZQ;A"
(] Delverabity Test Date: ?——} [ — 0 Lf APINo.15- 0 23-2059D - OO © D
Company ; i Lease Well Number
WM/@}JW"{'@J /Ljern h%gen v, -2
County Location Section RNG (E/W) Acres Attributed
Lheyenne NE W 22 35 L v 80
Field" - Reservoir Gas Gathering Connection
Cl@f"‘q Creek M'p Lrara /? 5 Z
Complenon Date Plug Back Total Depth Packer Set at
@—/~0 ¥ /
Casing Size , Weight Internal Diameter " Set at Perforations To
95 /0.5 hoS2 1Y /26l 1297
Tubing Size » Weight Internal Diameter Set at Perforations To
e .
Type Completion (Descn(e Type Fluid Production Pump Unit or Traveling Plunger? Yes / @»o/
SIngleE Veﬂe’fd/) oS Fulr Aot NG
Producmg Thru (Annulus)/ Tubing) % Carbon Dioxide % Nitrogen ~/ Gas Gravity - Gu
Cog sy [ O /2 S 2 e
Vertical Depth(H) 4 Pressure Taps (Meter Run) (Prover) Size

/YRo
Pressure Buildup:  Shut in _MQ 20 ﬂﬁz a1 @ (PM) Taken 9‘ // 20 ‘ﬂn___Z_M)
Well on Line: Started __?A/___ 20 ant 7 ?"/ 2 20 ﬁyat __l__ (PM)

OBSERVED SURFACE DATA Duration of Shut-in_&% Hours
. » Circle one: Pressure . Casing Tubing
DStanc'/ OSn.Q:e Meter Differential Teg:oe:vr':tgu e T:Vn?"::z; (:e Wellhead Pressure Wellhead Pressure Duration Liquid Produced
P:’g;:::; (inclhes) Prover Pressure in P 1 s 1 (PYor(P)or (P,) (P, )or (P)or (P) {Hours) (Barrels)
psig (Pm) Inches H,0 psig psia psig psia

Shut-In 23‘{ 269, a,l , _
Flow - Zog 2’?- "} Zq

FLOW STREAM ATTRIBUTES

Cit 5 i .
Plgte. M’:’:e‘r”zr Pres§ Gravity T Flowing Deviation Metered Flow GOR FlFolw.lng
C?; ff)‘e(?e)m Prover Pressure EX'?“S'O" Factor er:‘ii;itru * Factor R (Cubic Feet/ Gr:\:(i::y
F
Mofd” psia as ’ Fu o et oo G,
. (OPEN FLOW) (DELIVERABILITY) CALCULATIONS (P)= 0207
a .
Pr=__ PR=__ P=_ % (P,-144)+144=___ (P, =
Choose formuta 1 or 2: Backpressure Curve
(P)2- (P.)? (P.)2- (P.)? 1. P2-p2 LOG of glo o = " Open Flow
. a 3 w ¢ Ta formua | | | > ?or—— _______ n x LOG Antilog Deliverability
2. P2-P2 tor2 Equals R x Antilog

(B Y . and divide 2.p 2 Assigned
ElVE divided by: P2~ P2 by Pr-P, Standard Slope {Mcfd)

Mcfd @ 14.65 psia Deliverability Mcfd @ 14.65 psia

The undersigned authority, on behalf of the Company, states that he is duly authonzed to make the above report and that he has knowledge of
the facts stated therein, and that said report is true and correct. Executed this the ay of , 20 g_

L e,

Witness (if any) For Company

For Commission Checked by



”~

Form G-2
(Rev. 7/03)

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kansas that | am authorized to request
exempt status under Rule K.A.R. 82-3-304 on behalf of the operator /6 e weos/ z}ou etz

and that the foregoing pressure information and statements contained on this application form are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief based upon available production summaries and lease records
of equipment installation and/or upon type of completion or upon use being made of the gas well herein named.

I hereby request a one-year exemption from open flow testing for the Tsern Ll a ";‘P'? 2-12

gas well on the grounds that said well:

(Check one)
:l is a coalbed methane producer
:' is cycled on plunger lift due to water
j is a source of natural gas for injection into an oil reservoir undergoing ER

:} is on yacuum at the present time; KCC approval Docket No.

Is not capable of producing at a daily rate in excess of 250 mct/D

[ further agree to supply to the best of my ability any and all supporting documents deemed by Commission

staff as necessary to corroborate this claim for exemption from testing.

Date; i// f/ 0 (

Signature: __ 11132 > e

v L4

Title: /é;%a

Instructions: If a gas well meets one of the eligibility criteria set out in KCC regulation K.A.R. 82-3-304, the operator may
complete the statement provided above in order to claim exempt status for the gas well.

At some point during the current calendar year, wellhead shut-in pressure shall have been measured after a
minimum of 24 hours shut-in/buildup time and shall be reported on the front side of this form under OBSERVED
SURFACE DATA. Shut-in pressure shall thereafter be reported yearly in the same manner for so long as the gas
well continues to meet the eligibility criterion or until the claim of eligibility for exemption IS denied.

The G-2 form conveying the newest shut-in pressure reading shall be filed with the Wichita office no later than
December 31 of the year for which it's intended to acquire exempt status for the subject well. The form must be
signed and dated on the front side as though it was a verified report of annual test results.
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Actual
ISERNHAGEN 02-22
Gas GCsgPress TbgPress Line Press Hrs Remarks
2004/01 null null null null null null
2004/02 null null null null null null
2004/03 null null null null null null
2004/04 null null null null null null
2004/05 null null null null null null
2004/06 nult null null null null null
2004/07 null null null null null null
2004/08 null null null null null null
2004/09 491 143.5 nuil null 227 nuli
2004/10 379 94.5 null null 23.2 nuli
2004/11 270 72.3 nuil null 23.4 null
2004/12 241 33.2 null null 24.0 nul
TOTAL 1381 85.9 23.3
Production Plot
1000 - - 24.0
1 18.0
a 4 12.0
.A. All
. . 1 6.0
100 ;':;‘:‘: ........ L) l.l...l..ll-- --... __ #-‘.. N 00
2 — S . 6.0
g oo RO ae%eteny Hrs
. b See, SONRE S -12.0
3 ." -
S \ ® S - -18.0
- L ] %
‘g 10 ;M_g o -24.0
g 4 -30.0
o
4 -36.0
1 1 420
1 -48.0
be QD\ Qbk QD\ Qb\
) ) ) D) D)
& & & o o0
date
@ Gas ® Csg Press ® Thg press AOHRS ‘
RECEIVED
JAN 2 4 2005

KCC WICHITA



Rosewood Resources, Inc.

10/16/2004
10/17/2004
10/18/2004
10/19/2004
10/20/2004
10/21/2004
10/22/2004
10/23/2004
10/24/2004
10/25/2004
10/26/2004
10/27/2004
10/28/2004
10/29/2004
10/30/2004
10/31/2004
11/01/2004
11/02/2004
11/03/2004
11/04/2004
11/05/2004
11/06/2004
11/07/2004
11/08/2004
11/09/2004
11/10/2004
11/11/2004
11/12/2004
11/13/2004
11/14/2004
11/15/2004
11/16/2004
11/17/2004
11/18/2004
11/19/2004
11/20/2004
11/21/2004
11/22/2004
11/23/2004
11/24/2004
11/25/2004
11/26/2004
11/27/2004
11/28/2004
11/29/2004
11/30/2004
12/01/2004
12/02/2004
12/03/2004
12/04/2004
12/05/2004
12/06/2004
12/07/2004
12/08/2004
12/09/2004
12/10/2004
12/11/2004
12/12/2004
12/13/2004
12/14/2004
12/15/2004
12/16/2004
12/17/2004
12/18/2004
12/19/2004
12/20/2004
12/21/2004
12/22/2004
12/23/2004
12/24/2004
12/25/2004
12/26/2004
12/27/2004
12/28/2004
12/29/2004
12/30/2004
12/31/2004

2004

Actual

KCC Lic.# 33019

ISERNHAGEN 02-22
Gas Csg Press

12
12
11
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
11
11
11
1"
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

9
10
10

O O N (W WWIWIWOWO

N
o

18
15
13
null
null

SN N NN NN N 00N 000000 000000000000 00000000 0000~ 0O WO~

138

100.0
87.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
89.0
85.0
87.0
87.0
87.0
78.0
75.0
78.0
78.0
76.0
70.0
76.0
75.0
74.0
70.0
70.0
68.0
68.0
61.0
60.0
54.0
48.0
52.0
50.0
45.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
38.0
36.0
35.0
35.0

100.0

248.0

248.0

106.0
84.0
54.0
50.0

null

null
48.0
40.0
40.0
440
40.0
40.0
39.0
39.0
38.0
36.0
34.0
34.0
31.0
29.0
29.0
29.0
29.0
29.0
29.0
28.0
28.0
28.0
28.0
28.0
30.0
34.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
28.0
85.9

Tbg Press Line Press

null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
nuli
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
nuli
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
nuli
null
null
null
null
nuil
null
null
null
null

null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
nul
null
null
null
null
null
nuli
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null

Hrs Remarks

24.0
240
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
240
240
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
240
24.0
24.0
240
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
240
24.0
240
240
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
8.0 Sl 16
0.0 Sl 40
0.0 Si64
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
null SI
null SI
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24,0
24.0
24.0
240
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
240
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
240
24.0
24.0
23.3

page 2 of 3
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Rosewood Resources, Inc.

08/01/2004
08/02/2004
08/03/2004
08/04/2004
08/05/2004
08/06/2004
08/07/2004
08/08/2004
08/09/2004
08/10/2004
08/11/2004
08/12/2004
08/13/2004
08/14/2004
08/156/2004
08/16/2004
08/17/2004
08/18/2004
08/19/2004
08/20/2004
08/21/2004
08/22/2004
08/23/2004
08/24/2004
08/25/2004
08/26/2004
08/27/2004
08/28/2004
08/29/2004
08/30/2004
08/31/2004
09/01/2004
09/02/2004
09/03/2004
09/04/2004
09/05/2004
09/06/2004
09/07/2004
09/08/2004
09/09/2004
09/10/2004
09/11/2004
09/12/2004
09/13/2004
09/14/2004
09/15/2004
09/16/2004
09/17/2004
09/18/2004
09/19/2004
09/20/2004
09/21/2004
09/22/2004
09/23/2004
09/24/2004
09/25/2004
09/26/2004
09/27/2004
09/28/2004
09/29/2004
09/30/2004
10/01/2004
10/02/2004
10/03/2004
10/04/2004
10/05/2004
10/06/2004
10/07/2004
10/08/2004
10/09/2004
10/10/2004
10/11/2004
10/12/2004
10/13/2004
10/14/2004
10/15/2004

Actual

KCC Lic.# 33019

ISERNHAGEN 02-22
Gas Csg Press Tbg Press Line Press

null
nuli
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null

0

OO0 O0OO0OOOOO0O

[ N WL U U U | Y - A A A A A A DS a NN DBEBNNNNNNDNW RO
NNMNNWWNPL,OPRAPNDBDAMAOOODOONNNODORROO 22D WONNW-2 A

null
null
null
null
null

nult -

null
null
null
null
null
null
null
nul
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
514.0
160.0
125.0
118.0
88.0
80.0
72.0
null
34.0
231.0
255.0
137.0
205.0
190.0
139.0
124.0
120.0
122.0
132.0
130.0
124.0
124.0
123.0
123.0
123.0
123.0
123.0
120.0
120.0
125.0
120.0
104.0
104.0
100.0
103.0
100.0
105.0
115.0
115.0
106.0
103.0
103.0
103.0
100.0
100.0

null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
nuli
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null

null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
nuli
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null
null

Hrs Remarks

null
nuil
null
null SPUD. Set Surf @202 WOC&WOCTDR
null WOCTDR

null WOCTDR -

null WOCTDR

null WOCTDR

null WOCTDR

null WOCTDR

null WOCTDR

null TD @1420 Set Csg@ 1411. WOCT
null WOCT

null WOCT

null WOCT

null WOCT

null WOCT

null WOCT

null WOCT

null WOCT

null WOCT

null WOCT

null WOCT

null WOCT

null WOCT

null WOCT

null WOCT

null WOCT

null WOCT

null PBTD 1411. Perf 1261-1297 spf 2 & Sl
null WOFU

0.0 N2Frac 100k# SICP 2hr & flo to pit
0.0 FCP 16//64 Chk G& LSOW

0.0 FCP 16//64 Chk G& LSOW

0.0 FCP 22//64 Chk Gas Lite mist & SOW
0.0 FCP 22//64 Chk Gas w/1"strm Wtr

0.0 FCP 22//64 Chk Gas Lite mist & SOW
0.0 FCP 22//64 Chk Gas Hvy mist & SOW
0.0 FCP 22//64 Chk Gas Hvy mist & SOW
0.0 FCP 22//64 Chk Gas Hvy mist & SOW
0.0 FCP 22//64 Chk G&W slugs. SI.

8.0 Sl & G-2 taken, put on line

18.0
24.0
24.0
20.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0

24.0
24.0

240
240
240
240
240
24.0
240
24.0
24.0
24.0
20.0
24.0
14.0
14.0
24.0
240
24.0
24.0
240
24.0

24.0 RECEIVER
24.0 JAN 24 2005
24.0 KCc W‘CH!TA



